RESOLUTION NO, 2024-259

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS DESIGNATING THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE'S COMMISSIONER AND ALTERNATE COMMISSIONER TO THE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, Mike Garofalo has diligently served as the alternate Fire Commissioner for the City of Hilshire Village for more than one year; and

WHEREAS, Mike Garofalo has expressed a desire to step into the role of Fire Commissioner and represent the City in this capacity; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Robert Buesinger has agreed to assume the alternate role as Fire Commissioner:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Hilshire Village hereby appoints Mike Garofalo to the position of Fire Commissioner, effective immediately, to serve in this role with dedication and commitment to the safety and well-being of our community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor Robert Buesinger is appointed as the alternate Fire Commissioner, also effective immediately, and is tasked with supporting the Fire Commissioner and fulfilling the duties of this position as needed.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hilshire Village, on May 21, 2024.

Robert F. Buesinger, Mayor

ATTEST:	
	of H
Casais Ctanhana City Casastany	
Cassie Stephens, City Secretary	

